Dattu Dama Pendor, Nit Qtr No E-48, Kapil Nagar, Nari Road,

Nagpur, Maharashtra 440026.

Loan Account No. LNNAGHL_-10170031219 & LNNAGHL_-10170032652

03.01.2026 19-01-2026

Old notice dated

19.01.2023

withdrawn.

This publication

to be treated as

Effective notice.

Rs. 18,23,082.89/-

(Rupees Eighteen Lac

Twenty Three

Thousand Eighty Two

and Eighty Nine Paise

Only) by way of out-

standing principal,

arrears (including

accrued late charges)

and interest till

05.01.2026

DEMAND NOTICE (under Rule 3 (1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Substituted Service Of Notice U/S.13 (2) Of Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002.